GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1143
TO BE ANSWERED ON 8™ FEBRUARY, 2021

National Teacher Training Institute
1143. MS. RAMYA HARIDAS:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:
(a) whether it is a fact that the Government proposes to establish National Teacher Training
Institutes across the country;
(b) 1if so, whether Government also proposes to establish such an institute in Kerala; and
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK”)

(a) :  No Sir, No such proposal is under consideration at this stage.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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